


REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

x | < 5 g F S W ] X y m w 5 T a R s T [ v W
T_[Fiing Date: &/16/2021
[2 |riting Entity: Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP
[ 5 |ransmittal Number: 238
[ |cosa (Note 1): 210330
&1
7 ‘Adjustment Due to Unfreezing Category Relationships
[&_[Iwitial Tarif Year of Base Period . Drop-Down List
5 2018 Access Revenue . rel. only. Input (Note 5)
[0 2018 Revenue . only Input
[ 717 |Base period 3 HO-H10
B
3]
i Tnterstate Ellgible Recovery
TS TV2019-2020 V20202071 V70212022
i i Tnput (Note 3]
[17 |Base period i H11 H11
[8] ategory dit F16-F17 1617
[[19]Y Baseline Adjustment Factor (BAF) 958 95*r10
[20[BaFx i Adjustment 18*119
[ 21| Total Expected Maximum Interstate Revenue w100
[22 | nterstate True-up Adjustment
|23 |interstate eligil 12021422
[25]
% V20152020 a Engh TV 2020 2021 Interstate Rate and Egible Recovery TV 201307 @ Egible Recovery Calculations
v 20192020 v 20192020
Expected ¥ 2019-2020 [Expected Units v 20212022
Maximum Tv2019.2020 TY2019.2020 | Actual | Other Than Expected
Tv 20192020 TV 20192020 | Revenue Other v 20202021 Actual Expected | Realized Units| Terminating 7/1/2021 | Units Other [Tv2021-2022)
7/1/2019 | Tv20192020 | Expected | 7/1/2019Rate |Expectednits|  Than [ T¥2019-2020| 7/1/2020 Rate | Expected Units | TY20202021 | Realized |Terminating End| Other Than | End Office Proposed Rate | Than Total
Interstate Unitof | Ten Expected Ma Other Tt Total Expected| ~ Other Than Total Expected | Terminating | Office Units Less| Terminating | ~UnitsLess | T¥2019-2020 [ TY2019-2020  Other Than | Terminating | Expected
i Demand (e.5.| Offce Rate (Note | Terminatis i Maximum inati Maximum | End Office End Office Maximum | True-Up | Terminating | End Office | Maximum
7 usoc Interstate Switched Access Rate Element MOU or Ds1) Office Units | Office Revenue | Office Rate | _Office Units Revenue | Office Rate | Office Units Revenue Units Units Units Units Revenue | Revenue |End OfficeRate|  Units | Revenue
G
(EP)e(*R) o
Input (Note Input (Notes 7,| H*R or K106-
28| imput | impur Input (Note 2) input input input e input input W GorGHors input Input M 6 o input (Note6)| 1 8) 5106 Input Input vz
2 TVEND OFFICE ACCESS SERVICEY™~
50 Composite End Office Terminati WMoU 0.0007]

ing Rate
** LOCAL SWITCHING EXCLUDING TOLL FREE BEGINNING
1 T 20212022 %4

Local Switching

oI TTCHING BEGINNING

V20212022 +

Local Switching

FREE
20212022 **

information Surcharge

BEEERE

oI BEGINNING TV

20212022 **

information Surcharge

*+ TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT AND TANDEM
EXCLUDING TOLL FREE BEGINNING TY 20212022 **

itched Facility

tched Termination

oI JOINT

61 TRANPORT BEGINNING TY 20212022 **

0.00010:
0.00054:

[Foint Originating Tandem Switched Transport B

*+ SIGNALING FOR TANDEM SWITCHING **

¥ DIRECT-TRUNKED TRANSPORT **

"+ DEDICATED SIGNALING TRANSPORT *+

¥ ENTRANCE FACILITIES **

TTONE DATABASE AND TOLL FREE

DATABASE QUERY **

800 Database Query - Basic
800 Database Query - Vertical

¥ BILLING NAME AND ADDRESS **

9% [NECA Reven:

0.00295;
0.00326




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

| B | [ D E F G H J K L ™M N o P | Q | R
6/16/2021

Filing Entity: Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OF

Transmittal Number: 238

cOsA: 442168

Intrastate Eligible Recovery Summary |
TY 2019-2020 TY 2020-2021 TY 2021-2022

Total FY 2011 Actual Revenue for Transitional Intrastate Access Service Rate Elements Input (Note 2) F9

TY Baseline Adjustment Factor (BAF) .95*18 95*h9 | 0.6302]
BAF X Total FY 2011 Actual Revenue for Transitional Intrastate Access Service Rate Elements F9*F10 HO*H10

Total Expected Maximum Transitional Intrastate Access Service Revenue Hes K68

Intrastate True-up Adjustment Input Input

Total Intrastate Eligible Recovery F11-F12+F13 H11-H12+H13 J11-112+113

Intrastate Rate and Eligible Recovery C

TY 2019-2020 TY 2020-2021 TY 2021-2022

TV 2019-
2020

Expected

Intrastate

TY 2019-2020 TY 20202021 TY2019- | Units Less TY 2021-2022
TY 20192020 |  Expected Expected | 2020 Actual|  Actual TY 209-2020 TY2021-2022 |  Expected
Interstate Unit of 7/1/2019 Expected Maximum TY 20202021 | Maximum | Realized | Realized TY 2019-2020 True-Up 7/1/2021 Expected Maximum
Intrastate Tariff Intrastate and Interstate Switched Access Rate Elements for Transitional | Demand (e.g., | Intrastate Rate Intrastate Intrastate 7/1/2020 Expected Intrastate Intrastate Intrastate | Maximum Intrastate Intrastate Proposed Intrastate Intrastate
Tariff Section|  Section usoc Intrastate Access Service Categories MOU or DS1) (Note 3) Units Revenue | Intrastate Rate | Intrastate Units| Revenue Units Units Revenue Revenue |Intrastate Rate|  Units Revenue

il 4|m|v~ b|w|l\1|d|o|‘° had I m|m b|W|N|A

°

Input (Note F*M or H67-
20| Input Input Input Input (Note 1) Input Input Input F*G Input or F Input 1*) 4) G-L Input (Notes 5, 6) N67 | Input p*Q
21 ** TERMINATING END OFFICE ACCESS SERVICE **
22 Composite End Office Terminating Rate MOoU
23 Terminating Local Switching
24
25
26
27
28

Terminating Other (e.g., information surcharge, Transport or Residual
29 Interconnection Charges|

30
31
32
33
34
35 ** TERMINATING TANDEM-SWITCHED TRANSPORT ACCESS SERVICE **
36 Terminating Tandem-Switched Common Transport

37 Tandem Switched Facility

38 Tandem Switched Terminatior

39
40
4
42 Terminating Tandem Switching
43
44
45
46
47

0.000542
0.00010:

** ORIGINATING AND TERMINATING DEDICATED TRANSPORT ACCESS
48 SERVICE **

49 Originating and Terminating Entrance Facilities

50
51
52
53
54
55 Originating and Terminating Tandem-Switched Dedicated Transport
56
57
58
59
60
61 Originating and Terminating Direct-Trunked Transport
62
63
64
65

o
&

FY 2011 Actu:

68 |Total

69




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

A [ B [ C [ D E F G [ H ) K L M N [ I P [ Q
1 [Filing Date: 6/16/2021
[2] Filing Entity: Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP
[ 3 [Transmittal Number: 238
[ 4 |cosa: 442168
5
[6 |
7 Net Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Summary
8 TY 2019-2020 TY 2020-2021 TY 2021-2022
9 |Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Revenue K24
[10] Reciprocal Compensation Revenue True-Up Input (Note 4)
[11] Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Expense 131
[12] Reciprocal Compensation Expense True-Up Input
[13|Net Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery C€9+C10-C11-C12 G9+G10-G11-G12
14
[15]
[16] Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Revenue C:
17 FY 2011 Reciprocal Compensation Revenue TY 2019-2020 TY 2020-2021 TY 2021-2022
TY 2019-
TY 2019- 2020
2020 Rec. [ TY 2020-2021 Expected TY 2021-2022
Price Out with TY 2019- Comp. Rec. Comp. | TY 2019-2020| Demand Rec. Comp.
July 1, 2019 2020 66.34% of FY|  Eligible Eligible Actual Less Actual Eligible
July 1, 2019 Rates and FY Revenue % Revenue TY 2019-2020 Expected 2011 Recovery Recovery Realized Realized | TY 2019-2020 TY 2019-2020 Recovery
18 Revenue Category (Notes 1, 2, 3) FY 2011 Revenue|FY 2011 MOU Rate 2011 Units Di Di Demand Revenue Revenue Revenue Revenue Demand Demand Revenue  [True-Up Revenue| Revenue
Input (Notes 7,
19 Input Input Input D*C (F/B)*100 Input D*H .95/8*B x| .9579*B  |linput (Note 5)]  H-m 8) D*Nori24-024 | .95710*B
20 |End Office Switching
21 |Tandem Switching
22 |Common Transport
23 |Transport & Termination
24 Total
25
[26]
[27] Reciprocal Compensation Eligible Recovery Expense Calculations
28 FY 2011 Reciprocal Compensation Expense TY 2019-2020 [TY 2020-2021) TY 2021-2022
TY 2019- TY 2020-
2020 Rec. | 2021 Rec. TY 2019-2020
TY 2019- Comp. Comp. Expected TY 2020-2021
2020 66.34% of FY|  Eligible Eligible TY 2019-2020 | MOU Less TY 2019- | TY 2019-2020 Rec. Comp.
FY 2011 Average| % Revenue Expected TY 2019-2020 2011 Recovery Recovery Actual Actual 2020 True-Up Eligible Recovery
29 Expense Category FY 2011 Expense | FY 2011 MOU Rate Difference July 1, 2019 Rate Mou Expected Expense Expense Expense Expense |[Realized MOU |Realized MOU| Expense Expense Expense
30 Input Input B/C G24 D*(1-E) Input F*G "95n8*B I-H .9579*B | Input (Note 6) G-L Input F*M or H-N 95°10"8
31 [Total Expense




REDATED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/16/2021
Filing Entity: Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP
Transmittal Number: 238
COSA: 442168
TY 2021-2022 Intrastate Toll Free Originating End Office Access Service Rate Calculations
Intrastate Interstate
Price-Out Price-Out
with with
7/1/2019 - 6/30/2020 6/30/2020
6/30 2020 Toll Free Toll Free
6/30/2020 6/30/2020 |Intrastate Toll] Rates and | Rates and 7/1/2021
Intrastate | Interstate Unit of Intrastate Interstate Free 7/1/2019 - | 7/1/2019 - Proposed
Tariff Tariff Intrastate and Interstate Toll Free Usage-Based Originating End Office | Demand (e.g.,|] Toll Free Toll Free Originating 6/30/2020 6/30/2020 Price-Out |Intrastate Toll
Section Section usoc Access Service Rate Elements MOU) Rate Rate Units Units Units Difference Free Rate
Input Input Input Input (Note 1) Input Input Input Input F*H G*H (1-J) Input (Note 2)
** TOLL FREE ORIGINATING END OFFICE ACCESS SERVICE **
Originating Carrier Common Line
MOou
Originating Local Switching
Originating Local Switching MOU 0.03605 0.014613 0.014613]
Originating Other (e.g., information surcharge, Transport or Residual
Interconnection Charges)
Information Surcharge 0.0528 0.0528

Total
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Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

6/16/2021 ARC and Imputed ARC-TUP
Not A Holding Company
Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP

Summary by Study Area Tariffed ARC

Study Area Names

True Up Related Eligible
Study Area Expected Revenues for ARC True Up Revenues for ARC Recovery: Expected Rev for ARC
less True Up Rev for ARC

Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP
State 2 Telephone Co.
State 3 Telephone Co
State 4 Telephone Co

442168

S2StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S4StudyArea




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/16/2021
Holding Compar Not A Holding Company
Filing Name: Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr  Max Total Res /NP SLB /BRI MULTI-LINE BUSINESS nonCentrex Centrex
Res / NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Previous Previous nonCentrex Centrex Previous Previous

Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone Mandatory Zone State State Federal ~ Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs YrTariffed  Yr Tariffed Tariff Period Tariff Period Federal Yr Tariffed  Yr Tariffed

Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012 Arc Rate Arc Rate Projected Lines  Projected Lines  SLC-MLB Arc Rate Arc Rate
Texas

442168 All Exchanges - Except Vincent 2225 $ - $ - $ - $ 056 $ - $ 073 $ 650 $ 30.04 $ 30.04 $ - S 3.00 9.20 $ 300 $ 3.00

442168 Vincent 2225 $ - S - S - S 066 $ - $ 073 $ 6.50 $ 3014 $ 3014 $ - $ 3.00 9.20 $ 300 $ 3.00
S1StudyArea  Example 3 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - -8 -8 -
SiStudyArea  Example 4 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -
SiStudyArea  Example 5 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - -8 -8 -
SiStudyArea  Example 6 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -
S1StudyArea  Example 7 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - -8 -8 -
SiStudyArea  Example 8 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -
SiStudyArea  Example 9 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - -8 -8 -
SiStudyArea  Example 10 - S - S - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -
SiStudyArea  Example 11 -8 -8 -8 -8 $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - -8 -8 -
SiStudyArea  Example 12 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -

State2

S2StudyArea  Example 1 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 - -8 -8 -
S2StudyArea  Example 2 - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ -




REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/16/2021

Holding Compar Not A Holding Company

Filing Name: Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP
| Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation
Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crnt Yr  Max Total
Res / NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling
Tariff Period Tariff Period Stand-alone Mandatory Zone State State Federal ~ Comp. Chgs Comp. Chgs
Projected Lines  Projected Lines R1rate EAS Charges SLC E911 TRS USF SLC w/o ARC Since 2012
State3
Label 1
S3StudyArea  Example 1 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S3StudyArea  Example 2 $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
S3StudyArea  Example 3 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
Label 2
S3StudyArea  Example 4 $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
S3StudyArea  Example 5 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S3StudyArea  Example 6 $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -8 -
S3StudyArea  Example 7 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
S3StudyArea  Example 8 $ -8 -8 -8 -8 $ -8 -8 -8 -8 -
Label 3
S3StudyArea  Example 9 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Res /NP
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

v

LY SRV SRV SRVARTS

SLB /BRI
Previous

Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

v

LY SRV SRV SRV

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
nonCentrex Centrex
Tariff Period Tariff Period
Projected Lines  Projected Lines

Federal
SLC-MLB

LY SRV SRV SRV

nonCentrex

Previous

Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

v

LY SRV SRV SRV RV

Centrex
Previous
Yr Tariffed

Arc Rate

v

LR IRV RT T



Filing Date:
Holding Compar Not A Holding Company
Filing Name: Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP

Study Area EXCHANGES

Stated
S4StudyArea Exchange 1
S4StudyArea Exchange 2
S4StudyArea Exchange 3

6/16/2021

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

Total Crnt Yr Max Total

Res /NP
Tariff Period
Projected Lines

SLB/ BRI
Tariff Period

Projected Lines

Stand-alone

w

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)

Rlrate

Mandatory
EAS

Mandatory
Zone

Charges

State
SLC

State
USF

Federal
SLC

Rate Ceiling
Comp. Chgs

w/o ARC

Rate Ceiling
Comp. Chgs
Since 2012

Res /NP
Previous

Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

SLB /BRI
Previous
Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

nonCentrex Centrex
Tariff Period Tariff Period Federal
Projected Lines  Projected Lines ~ SLC-MLB
$ -
$ -
$ -

nonCentrex

Previous

Yr Tariffed
Arc Rate

Centrex
Previous
Yr Tariffed

Arc Rate



REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
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REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Filing Date: 6/16/2021 ARC-CAF-1
Holding Compai Not A Holding Company No Input Required on this Form
Filing Name:  Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation RESIDENCE / NP (excluding SLB /BRI MULTI-LINE BUSINESS
Study Area EXCHANGES RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline) Total Crt¥r  Max Total Maximum MULTI-LINE BUSINESS Lifeline)
Res / NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling  Rate Ceiling  Rate Ceiling  Res/NP  SLB/BRI MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr
Tariff Period  Tariff Period  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone State State  Federal  Comp.Chgs ~ Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs  PrvY¥rs PrvYrs Tariff Period  Federal  PrvY¥rs Res / NP MAX Curr Yr SLB /BRI MAX Curr Yr ML MAX Curr Yr
Projected Lines ~Projected Lines Rl rate EAS  Charges  SLC E911 RS USE slc w/o ARC Since2012  todate  MaxRate MaxRate || Projectedlines SLC-MLB — MaxRate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev

Texas

442168 All Exchanges - Except Vincent 2225 $ - $ - $ - $ 056 $ - $ 073 $ 650 $ 3004 $ 30.04 S 3004 $ - S 3.00 $ 920 $ 3.00 $

442168 Vincent 2225 $ - S - S - $ 066 $ - $ 073 $ 650 $ 3014 $ 3014 S 3014 S - S 3.00 $ 920 $ 3.00 $
Sistudyares  Example 3 R T R S R -8 B T s - s - $
Sistudyares  Example 4 R T R S -8 B T s - s - $
Sistudyares  Example S R T R S R -8 B T s -5 - $
Sistudyares  Example 6 R R S - s B s - s - $
Sistudyares  Example 7 R T R S R - s B T s - s - $
Sistudyares  Example 8 Ss - s - s s L -8 B T s - s - $
Sistudyares  Example 9 R T R S -8 B T s - s - $
SistudyArea  Example 10 FE T e S -8 - -8 -s - PR B s
SistudyArea  Example 11 FE e S T S -8 -s - s -s B PR B s
SiStudyArea  Example 12 - S -8 -8 -8 -8 B s - s B s

State2
S2StudyArea  Example 1
S2StudyArea  Example 2




Filing Date:

Holding Compan Not A Holding Company

Filing Name:

Study Area

S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea

S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea
S3StudyArea

S3StudyArea

Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP

State3
Label 1

Example 1
Example 2

Example 3

Label 2

Example 4
Example 5
Example 6
Example 7

Example 8

Label 3

Example 9

No Input Required on this Form

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation

Res /NP SLB/ BRI

Tariff Period Tariff Period  Stand-alone

Projected Lines  Projected Lines

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)

Rirate

Mandatory
EAS

B R RS

Mandatory

Zone

Charges

B T T s

State
sic

B R R

RS

Total Crnt Yr
Rate Ceiling

State Federal  Comp. Chgs

USE sic w/o ARC

B R RS

Max Total

Rate Ceiling
Comp. Ches
Since 2012

B T T s

ARC-CAF-1

Maximum
Rate Ceiling ~ Res /NP

Comp.Chgs  Prv¥rs

todate  MaxRate
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ -8 -
$ B -
$ -8 -

SLB /BRI
PrvYrs

Max Rate

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Tariff Period

Federal

Projected Lines ~ SLC-MLB

$
$
$
$
$

RESIDENCE / NP (excluding Lifeline)

Prv Yrs

Max Rate
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $
- $

MAX Curr Yr
Res /NP MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rate ARCRev

050 $
050 $
050 $

050
050
050
050
050

SLB /BRI

MAX Curr Yr
SLB /BRI MAX Curr Yr
ARC Rate ARCRev

050 $
050 $
050 $

050
050
050
050
050

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS.

MAX Curr ¥r
MLB MAX Curr Yr
ARCRate ARC Rev

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00



Filing Date:
Holding Compan Not A Holding Company

Filing Name:  Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP

Study Area EXCHANGES
Stated

SdStudyArea  Exchange 1

SdStudyArea  Exchange 2

SdstudyArea  Exchange 3

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

6/16/2021 ARC-CAF-1
No Input Required on this Form

Rate Ceiling Component Charges Calculation
MULTI-LINE BUSINESS

Total Gt Yr MaxTotal ~ Maximum

RESIDENCE / NP / BRI / SLB (excluding Lifeline)

Res /NP SLB /BRI Mandatory Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling Rate Ceiling ~ Res/NP  SLB/BRI
Tariff Period  TariffPeriod  Stand-alone Mandatory  Zone State State Federal  Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs Comp.Chgs  PrvYrs PrvYrs Tariff Period  Federal
Projected Lines  Projected Lines Rl rate EAS Charges sic E911 RS USE sic W/0ARC  Since2012  todste  MaxRate  MaxRate Projected Lines  SLC-MLB

$ S T T R - - - - - - -
$ S T T - - - - - - -
$ S T T R - - - - - - -

MULTI-LINE BUSINESS.

SLB /BRI
RESIDENCE / NP (excluding Lifeline)
MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr Yr MAX Curr ¥r
Prv Yrs Res /NP MAX Curr Yr SL8 /BRI MAX Curr Yr mLB MAX Curr Y
Max Rate ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev ARC Rate ARC Rev

- $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00

- $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00

- $ 0.50 $ 0.50 $ 1.00



Filing Date:
Holding Company:

Filing Name:

Eligible Revenue - Current Yr Recovery

Maximum ARC opportunity Revenue

6/16/2021

Not A Holding Company

Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

No Input Required on this Form

ARC-CAF-2

CAF ICC Support After ARC Imputation for CBOL Lines $ 56,148
Residential Rate Ceiling S 30.00
Maximum MLB SLC+ARC $ 12.20
Max ARC for current year: Res/SLB S 3.00
Max ARC for current year: MLB $ 6.00
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SLB S 0.50
Max ARC increase per year: MLB $ 1.00
Primary / Non Primary Residential SLB / BRI MLB Total Eligible Lines
ARC Eligible Tariff ARC Eligible Tariff ARC EligibleTariff Tariff Period
Study Area Names Study Area All Tariff Period - EIgile Tart Maximum ARC | Al Tariff Period -Eigible Tart Maximum ARC | Al Tariff Period - Eleletant Maximum ARC arth pertod Maximum ARC
. N Period Projected ) . N Period Projected ) . N Period Projected ) Projected Eligible )
Projected Lines . opportunity Revenue| Projected Lines . opportunity Revenue| Projected Lines . opportunity Revenue| N opportunity Revenue|
Lines Lines Lines Line Demand
Wes-Tex Telephone CO-OP 442168|
State 2 Study Area S2StudyArea
State 3 Study Area S3StudyArea
State 4 Study Area S4StudyArea

Total




il

g Date:
Holding Company:

il

Residential Rate Celing
Maximum MLB SLCHARC

Max ARC for current year: Res/SL®
Max ARC for current year: MLB
Max ARC increase per year: Res/SL8

Max ARC increase per year: ML8

61612021
Not A Holding Company.

Wes Tex Telephone CO-0P

REDACTED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION

workbook 2021

Enterin cll L 5

enter 10 0f this work:

Iy, worksheet CAF Calc, workbook 2015 Tarf RateCelling CAF or No CAF

Enterin cell K10 2017 True Up, o

ARC-CAF-3

Study Area ARC
Revenues Assessed
Per 51.917(e) And

Study Area Maximum | Study Area Imputed ARC

(CAF IcC support Before
ARC Imputation For CBOL,
Uines

L Lines per 51.917(1)(4),

Before 51.917(0)(5) imit

Study Area Elgible
Recovery ARC Revenues

Imputed Per
s1.917(1)2)

Enter in cell 110 of this worksheet the amount n cell AH7, worksheet Exchangelevel ARC, workboak 2018 Tarff Rate Comp CAF Final RoR ILECs

Study Area ARC Revenues
Assessed Per 51917(¢) and
Imputed Per 51.917(12)+

51.917(7)(5) imit

Y 2015-2016 Study Area
ARC Revenues Assessed
Per 51.917(e) And
Imputed Per 51917(1(2),
Before True Up

Study Area Names

Stucy Areas

T prmrs o pimary sesdeni | /o

Total ARC Eligible | Maximum Residential | Maximum 5L / BRI

RC g
AllTariffperiod | eriod Projected
Projected Lines Lines

Al Tart period
Projected Lines

[es Tex Tetephone co.0
stote 2 study Area
State 3 Study Area
state 4 tucy Area

[rotal

sastuayarea
sastugyarea
sastudyarea

aazies]

RCETgIEr T
eriod Proje

“ARC Eligible Tarit
b Total Maximum ARC

[ARC Revenue Opportunity|  ARCRevenue | Maximum MLB ARC

Projected Line
Demand (from eligiblelines) Opportunity

Study Area ARC Revenue
True Up For TY 20152016
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